



\$~R-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 587/2007

H. DOHIL CONSTRUCTION CO. P LTD AND ANR

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

07.09.2022

%

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Issue Court notice to the parties, returnable on 27th September 2022.

List the matter in the category of "*Regular Matters*".

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022

Aj