



\$~R-17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 587/2007

H.DOHIL CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.

AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajesh Manchanda and  
Mr. Rajat Manchanda,  
Advocates (Ph. 9811010461,  
989985085).

versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Upadhyay, Advocate  
(Ph. 8700527078)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**05.01.2023**

%

**[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]**

1. Learned counsel appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the main counsel is not available today. List for consideration on 04.07.2023 in the 'Advance List'.
3. In the meanwhile, parties are also directed to file written submissions along with the judgments they wish to rely upon before the next date of hearing.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JANUARY 5, 2023/PB**