



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 587/2007

H. DOHIL CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD. AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajesh Manchanda, Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Mr. Anil Sachdeva, Ms. Megha Gaur, Ms. Somya Narula, Mr. Mayank Nautiyal, MR. Beeepanshu Bharti and Ms. Aditi Singhal, Advs.

versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Upadhyay, Adv. for Mr. Dilraj Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **13.03.2024**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of indisposition of learned Counsel for the respondent.

2. Re-notify on 2 August 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 13, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any