



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 587/2007

H.DOHIL CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD.

AND ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajesh Manchanda, Ms. Somya  
Narula, Mr. Deepanshu Bharti,  
Advocates

versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Upadhyay, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**02.08.2024**

%

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of learned counsel for respondent on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty.
2. At request, list on 07.01.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 2, 2024/zp**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)