



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 587/2007

H.DOHL CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD. AND ANR.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Manchanda, Ms. Sonam Gupta,
Adv.

versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

07.01.2025

%

On behalf of respondent, an adjournment has been sought as the main counsel Mr. Dilraj Kumar is not available.

A perusal of the order sheet indicates that the respondent has been seeking adjournments on multiple consecutive dates.

Last opportunity granted.

Written submissions have also not been filed by both the parties.

Let written submissions be filed positively within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

List on 19.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 7, 2025

Pallavi/NA