



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 587/2007

H.DOHL CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD. AND ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Rajesh Manchanda, Ms. Sakshi
Sharma, Ms. Somya Narula, Advs.

versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.03.2025

On behalf of respondent, an adjournment has been sought as Sh. Dilraj Kumar, advocate for respondent has undergone surgery and seeks time to recover.

Since, the appeal is of 2007, list the matter on 07.05.2025 at 02:30 P.M.

Both parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding five pages [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*] alongwith relevant judgments [*with an index of the specific paragraphs of the said decision and the corresponding proposition of law, to be relied on*] within four weeks with a copy to the opposite party at least one week in advance of the next date of hearing.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 19, 2025/AR/NA/VM..