



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 587/2007**

H.DOHIL CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD. AND ANRAppellants

Through: **Ms. Sakshi Sharma, Advocate**
(M:9716110631)

versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.Respondent

Through: **Mr. M.K. Upadhyay, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent.
2. This Court notes that the written submissions by both the parties have not been filed in terms of the order dated 19th March, 2025.
3. Accordingly, let written submissions be filed on behalf of the parties, along with judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. In the written submissions, both the parties shall refer to the evidence, along with the PDF page numbers, from the Trial Court Record, which they wish to rely upon.
5. Re-notify on 04th September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 7, 2025/au