



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 587/2007

H.DOHIL CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD. AND ANR.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajesh Manchanda & Mr. Mayank
Nautiyal, Advs.

versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.K. Upadhyay with Mr. Rakesh
Kumar Sinha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis on behalf of the parties in terms of order dated 04.09.2025 are not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/ar/sg