



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 587/2007**

H.DOHIL CONSTRUCTION CO.P.LTD. AND ANR

Through:Appellants
Mr. Rajesh Manchanda and Mr. Mayank
Nautiyal, Advocates.
versus

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.Respondent
Through: Mr. M.K. Upadhyay, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of the learned counsels on behalf of the parties re-notify on 25.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/LP